

Resolution 2005-017

A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION 2005-014 RENAMING WAPATO STREET TO ROELLICH AVENUE TO INCLUDE LOTS 4 THROUGH 23

WHEREAS, the City wishes to provide a consistent residential lot numbering system;

WHEREAS, the Miller's Landing Subdivision II, numbered Wapato Street based on the street not extending through to the junction of Roellich Avenue;

WHEREAS, the Bluffs at Cedar Creek recorded the development plat with Wapato Street extending to the junction of Roellich Avenue at Lots 16/17;

WHEREAS, renaming this section of Wapato Street to Roellich Avenue will maintain consistency with the Washington County numbering system.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City hereby repeals Resolution 2005-014 and renames Wapato Street to Roellich Avenue to include Lots 4 through 23.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 5th day of April, 2005.

Keith S. Mays, Mayor

ATTEST:

order

Resolution 2005-017 April 5, 2005 Page 1 of 1 with 1 Exhibit(s) Exhibit 1 - Resolution 2005-017

